

CS 122/20
AYAN ETC
Vs.
BILKIS ETC

22.05.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 11
 to 4.
 Mr. Sona Ram Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant
 no.5.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no.5.
The same be taken on record.

As per the record, no one has appeared for the
plaintiff even on the last date of hearing. Even the replication has
not been filed by the plaintiff till date.

The matter is already called twice since morning.

One last and final opportunity granted to the
plaintiff to pursue the present matter subject to the cost of
Rs.3,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East, KKD on or before the
next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.05.2023